# CHINGAY50 – Spot and Win



**Terms and Conditions** 

"Spot and Win" (the "Programme") is organised by the People's Association (the "Organiser") in connection with Chingay 2022 (referred to as "Chingay50" in these Terms and Conditions).

By taking part in the Programme, you (also referred to herein as the "**Participant**") confirm that you acknowledge and accept all the terms and conditions set out herein ("Terms and Conditions").

### (A) PROGRAMME DETAILS

#### 1. About the Programme

- 1.1 Chingay turns 50 in 2022 and a series of commemorative programmes (including the Programme) are organised. As part of this Programme, selected public buses have been decorated and reimagined as Chingay floats ("Chingay50 buses"). The Programme invites members of the public to find official stickers of "Dreamy the Bus" on the Chingay50 buses to redeem prizes.
- To redeem prizes, participants will have to spot the official stickers of "Dreamy the Bus", scan 1.2 the QR code on these stickers to access the authorised prize page and follow the instructions there for prize redemption.

#### 2. **Prizes**

- 2.1 Different prizes will be rolled out periodically at the Organizer's sole discretion. Prize redemption is on a first-come-first-served basis and subject to availability.
- 2.2 Prize winners agree to adhere to these Terms and Conditions as well as the terms and conditions set out by the respective merchant(s) for purpose of prize redemption.
- 2.3 If a prize winner fails to collect or redeem his/her prize by the specified expiry date, he/she is deemed to have forfeited and irrevocably given up and waived all rights to the prize.
- 2.4 Prizes are non-transferable and non-exchangeable and shall be subject to such terms and conditions which the Organiser may impose. The Organiser reserves the right to substitute any prize with another of equivalent value without prior notice or liability.

## (C) GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

#### 3. **Responsibility for participation**

- 3.1 Save for any gross negligence or wilful misconduct on the part of the Organiser, each Participant agrees to indemnify the Organiser against any losses, damages, costs, expenses, claims or liabilities which the Organiser may incur or suffer as a result of or in connection with the Participant's involvement in the Programme.
- 3.2 To the extent permitted by law, each Participant agrees not to hold the Organiser, its affiliated organisations and event partners, officers, employees and agents liable for any loss, injury or damage suffered by him/her as a result of his/her participation in the Programme.



## 4. General terms

- 4.1 The Participants agree to comply with all prevailing laws as well as all reasonable instructions and requests made by the Organiser. If in doubt, Participants should seek clarification from the Organiser.
- 4.2 Participants are required to <u>AND MUST</u> comply fully with all prevailing national advisories, laws, regulations and Safe Management Measures (SMMs) applicable at all relevant or material points in time in the course of their participation. For ease of reference, Participants may refer to:
  - www.moh.gov.sg/covid-19-phase-advisory

• <u>https://sso.agc.gov.sg/SL/COVID19TMA2020-S254-2020?DocDate=20210907#top</u> for the latest advisory.

- 4.3 Any updates or modifications to these Terms and Conditions will be available on the Chingay website (www.chingay.gov.sg). Should any dispute arise in connection with the Programme, or with the interpretation or implementation of these Terms and Conditions, the Organiser's decision will be final and binding upon the Participants.
- 4.4 These Terms and Conditions shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of Singapore.